
Last Name Name Degree Email Title School/Program Research Interest Affiliated
Alemán Jesee aleman.pulmonarmd@gmail.com Pneumologist
Alvarado-Domenech Luisa I. MD lalvarado@psm.edu  Professor School of Medicine Pediatric infectious diseases, Enhanced Surveillance of Febrile Pathogens

Appleyard Caroline B. BSc, PhD cappleyard@psm.edu  Professor School of Medicine

The pathophysiology of inflammation within the gastrointestinal tract, The transition 

of chronic inflammation to dysplasia and cancer, The role of stress in colitis and 

endometriosis, Gut microflora in gastrointestinal disease

Moffitt Cancer Center

Armaiz-Peña Guillermo N. BS, PhD garmaiz@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Medicine
Women’s Cancer, Biobehavioral influences in cancer progression, Immune tumor 
microenvironment, Pre-clinical cancer therapeutics

RCMI, Moffit Cancen Center

Barranco Elizabeth A. MD ebarranco@psm.edu  Professor PRI
Bonilla-Claudio Margarita DMD, PhD mbonilla@psm.edu  Research Assistant & Associate Dean PRI & School of Dental Medicine Oral health in cancer patients RCMI

Cappas-Ortiz Nydia M. BA, PsyD, MBA ncappas@psm.edu  Associate Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Primary Care Psychology, Integrated Primary Care, Program Development, Business 

Administration

Carlo-Torres Simon MD scarlo@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Medicine Genetics, Ethics in Research, Autism, Metabolic disorders, Behavioral disorders

Castaing Pedro PsyD pcastaing@psm.edu  Assistant Professor & Director Public Health Program

Castillo Ismael J. PsyD icastillo@psm.edu  Adjunct Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences Neurofeedback

Castro-Figueroa Eida M. BA, PsyD, MSc ecastro@psm.edu  Associate Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences

Health Psychology, Cancer Health Disparities, Psycho-oncology, Cultural adaptation 

of Behavioral Interventions, HIV felt stigma and treatment adherence, Clinical and 

translational research designs, Outreach/community engagement research

RCMI, Moffit Cancen Center

De Jesús Rojas Wilfredo MD, FAAP, MSc wdejesus@psm.edu  Assistant Professor  Basic Sciences & Pediatrics
Rare pediatric pulmonary diseases, primary ciliary dyskinesia, hermansky-pudlak 

syndrome, ciliary motion, high speed videomicroscopy analysis, ciliopathies.

Diaz Pedro pdiaz@djmimaging.org Radiology

Domenech Laura T. BS, MD ldomenech@psm.edu  Senior Medical Officer & CRO Director PRI
Improving access to among vulnerable population, Telemedicine Implementation, 

Health Education

Dutil Julie BSc, PhD jdutil@psm.edu  Research Scientist Ad-Honorem PRI
Breast cancer genetics and genomics, Population genetics, Genetics of cancer health 

disparities, Hereditary cancers and cancer risk assessment
Moffit Cancer Center

Esteban-Reyes Caleb BA, MS, PhD cesteban@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Sexual and Gender Minorities (SGM) Health, SGM Biopsychosocial Health Disparities, 

SGM Health Barriers, SGM Stigma, Minorities Mental Health  

Flores-Caldera Idhaliz BS, MS, PhD iflores@psm.edu  Professor School of Medicine
Endometriosis and pelvic pain, Infertility, Women’s health, Stress, Gynecologic 
cancers, Biobanking

Fraticelli Frank PhD, MPHE ffraticelli@psm.edu  Assistant Professor Public Health Program
Gutierrez Dorington Jorge Jgutierrez@srcmd.com Retinologist
Hill Martin D. BS, BA, PhD Mhill@psm.edu  Professor School of Medicine
Hoyos Iglesias Viviana A. PsyD vhoyos@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences

Jiménez-Chávez Julio C. MD jcjimenez@psm.edu  Associate Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Health Disparities Research, HIV felt stigma, Community Engagement 

Research/Community Outreach, Mental Health Programs in General Hospitals
RCMI, Moffit Cancen Center

Martínez Gabriel gamartinezmd@me.com School of Medicine Infectious Diseases
Martínez Trabal Jorge goguiwaika@yahoo.com School of Medicine Surgeon

Martínez-Torres Iris S. DrPH, MPH, BHE irismartinez@psm.edu  Assistant Professor Public Health Program Epidemiology, Community Outreach, Covid 19 testing, Health Education, Biostatistics

Marzán-Rodríguez Melissa BA, MPH, DrPH, CP mmarzan@psm.edu  Assistant Professor Public Health Program
HIV & HPV Prevention, Social Epidemiology, Epidemiology of Infectious Diseases, 

Implementation Science, Sexual and Gender Minorities
RCMI, Moffit Cancen Center

Matta Jaime L. BS, MS, DSc, PhD jmatta@psm.edu  Professor School of Medicine

DNA repair capacity in breast, prostate cancer and Lynch Syndrome, Epigenetic 

regulation of DNA repair genes in breast and prostate cancer, Exosomal microRNAs 

plasma detection to improve breast cancer diagnosis, Mitochondrial dysfunction and 

rescue in cancer
Montalvo Elizama MD emontalvo@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Morales-Cruz Jennifer BA, PhD jmorales@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Morales-Torres Luisa M. BS, DrPH lmorales@psm.edu  Assistant Professor Public Health Program Epidemiology, Autism, Community outreach, COVID19 testing

Noel Jr. Richard J. BS, PhD rnoel@psm.edu  Professor & Chairman School of Medicine HIV/AIDS, Neuropathology

Olivieri Odette Otf63@yahoo.com School of Medicine Pediatrician
Ortiz-Pons Nydia PsyD nortiz@psm.edu  Associate Professor and Dean School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Pérez Ramos Féllx Felixwilliam@yahoo.com Nephrologist
Polanco-Frontera Norka BA, MA, PhD npolanco@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences

Porter James T. BS, PhD jporter@psm.edu  Professor School of Medicine

Molecular and synaptic changes underlying PTSD-related rodent behaviors, Animal 

models of PTSD, The role of the immune system in PTSD-related rodent behaviors, 

The role of developmental stress in PTSD-related rodent behaviors, Preclinical 
Ramírez Lluch Norman normanpipe@aol.com Pediatric Orthopedic

Ramos Benitez Marcos J PhD mjramos@psm.edu  Assistant Professor Department of Basic Sciences
Immunology, Innate Immune Response, Neutrophil Biology, Neutrophil Extracellular 

Traps, Infectious Diseases & Respiratory Diseases.
Ramos-Lucca Axel MS, PhD axelramos@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences

Ramos-Pibernus Alixida G. BA, MRC, PhD aliramos@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences Transgender, Transgender men, Health Disparities, Stigma, Cancer prevention N/A

Rivera-Amill Vanessa BS, PhD vrivera@psm.edu
 Professor & Associate Dean of Biomedical 

Sciences Program 
School of Medicine HIV/AIDS, Arboviruses RCMI, Moffit Cancen Center

Rivera-Segarra Eliut BA, MS, PhD elrivera@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences Stigma, Mental health, Health disparities RCMI

RESEARCH FACULTY



Rodríguez-Rabassa Mary BS, PsyD, MSc marodriguez@psm.edu  Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Environmental risk factors in child development, School readiness, Psychological 

distress and inflammation, Mental health and microbiome, Obesity
RCMI

Rosario-Hernández Ernesto PhD erosario@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Occupational stress, Counterproductive work behaviors, Workplace bullying, 

Occupational Health Psychology, Psychological well-being at work

Roubert Mayra L. DrPH, MSc mroubert@psm.edu  Associate Professor Public Health Program Environmental health, Water & air pollution research, Outreach/community research

Ruíz-Deya Gilberto MD gruiz@psm.edu  Associate Professor School of Medicine

Ruíz-Ortiz Lynnette PhD, MSc lruiz@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Medicine
Women’s Health and Reproductive Biology/Human Papillomavirus-HPV, 
Endometriosis

Saavedra Harold I. BS, PhD hsaavedra@psm.edu  Associate Professor School of Medicine
The study of how dysregulated Rb/E2F pathway drives triple-negative breast cancer, 

Mitotic kinases regulated by E2F transcription factors as therapeutic targets against 

metastatic triple-negative breast cancers, Roles of E2F-regulated mitotic kinases in 

Moffit Cancer Center, Hispanic Alliance

Sabate Nuria MD nsabate@psm.edu  Associate Professor 

Psychiatry Mental Health Division, PRI 

Director, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry 

Training Program

Child anxiety and trauma

Sanchez Maria del C. PhD msanchez@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Medicine Pneumococcal serotypes causing invasive disease in Puerto Rico
Sánchez Nestor nestor.sanchez@upr.edu Dermatologist
Sanchez-Colón Yashira M. BS, MS, PhD ysanchez@psm.edu  Assistant Professor Public Health Program
Santiago Maruja msantiagomd@radimagingservices.com Radiology

Santiago-Cardona Pedro G. BSc, PhD psantiago@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Medicine
Molecular cancer biology, tumor suppressors, and oncogenes, Lung cancer genetics 

in Puerto Ricans
Moffit Cancer Center, Hispanic Alliance

Sellas-Hernández Carlos F. EdD, PsyD, BS csellas@psm.edu  Assistant Professor 
School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences and 

School of Nursing

Sepulveda-Orengo Marian T. BS, PhD msepulveda@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Medicine

Dysregulation of neuronal communication in the reward circuit due to cocaine 

addiction in the rat model, Identify new targets to prevent relapse, Effects of aerobic 

exercise on cocaine-induced neurophysiological changes

RCMI

Serrano-Rodríguez Ruby MS, DrPH rserrano@psm.edu  Associate Professor Public Health Program
Soto-Torres Brenda PhD, MPHE, MS bsoto@psm.edu  Associate Professor Public Health Program Gender Violence, Skin Cancer, Colorectal Cancer
Thompson-García Kenira J. BA, MS, PhD kthompson@psm.edu  PRI President & VP for Research School of Medicine Neuroscience/Learning and memory, Radiation-induced brain damage
Tirado Grissell PhD gtirado@psm.edu  Research Assistant Faculty PRI
Toro Valerie PsyD vtoro@psm.edu  Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Torres Fernández Orlando MD orlandotorres@psm.edu  Pediatric Neurologist Chairperson Department of Pediatrics-PHSU Neurology
Torres-Blasco Normarie BA, MS, PhD normarietorres@psm.edu  Research Assistant Professor School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences
Torres-Ruíz Jose A. BS, PhD jtorres@psm.edu  Professor and Chancellor School of Medicine

Vázquez-Santiago Fabian J. AS, BS, PhD fabianvazquez@psm.edu  Assistant Professor 
School of Behavioral & Brain Sciences at 

Saint Louis
Zavala Diego E. BS, MSc, MSc, PhD dzavala@psm.edu  Professor Public Health Program
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